
 

 
 

 

Monday, 6 November       • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall.   

Friday, 10 November • Attended the VIP Italian Festival Opening Street Party, Rundle Street East, 
Adelaide. 

Saturday, 11 November • Attended the Remembrance Day Service, Cross of Remembrance, Felixstow. 

Sunday, 12 November • Participated in a Press Conference with the Premier of South Australia and Mr 
Andrew Dillon, Chief Executive Officer, Australian Football League, Norwood 
Oval. 

Monday, 13 November  • Radio interview with Jules Schiller, ABC 891.  

Monday, 13 November  • Attended a meeting with the General Manager, Governance & Civic Affairs and 
representatives of the Kent Town Residents Association, Mayor’s Office, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 13 November • Presided over a Special Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town 
Hall. 

Monday, 13 November • Attended an Information Session: Payneham Memorial Swimming Centre 
update, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall.  

Tuesday, 14 November • Attended the Norwood Christmas Pageant event briefing, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 15 November • Radio interview with Stacey Lee and Nikolai Beilharz, ABC 891. 

Thursday, 16 November  • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer; Manager, Chief Executive’s 
Office; and Manager, Events, Norwood Town Hall. 

Saturday, 18 November • Participated in the 2023 Norwood Christmas Pageant, The Parade, Norwood. 

Monday, 20 November • Presided over a Special Meeting of the Audit & Risk Committee, Meeting Room 
3, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday 22 November • Attended the 2023 Volunteers Christmas Dinner, Norwood Concert Hall. 

Friday, 24 November • Attended the VAILO Adelaide 500, Adelaide Parklands, Adelaide. 

Saturday, 25 November • Attended the Last Dinner Dance event, Hungarian Club of South Australia, 
Norwood. 

Monday, 27 November • Attended a meeting with Councillors John Callisto and Christel Mex, Mayor’s 
Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 27 November • Attended a Civic reception to celebrate the 100th Anniversary of the Norwood 
Symphony Orchestra, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 27 November • Attended an Information Session: Update of the Payneham Memorial Swimming 
Centre Business Plan, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 27 November • Attended a Workshop: Review of the Long-Term Financial Plan, Mayor’s  
Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 28 November • Presided over a Business & Economic Development Advisory Committee 
meeting, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Friday, 1 December • Attended an Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayor’s Monthly Breakfast, Central 
Market, Adelaide. 

Friday, 1 December • Attended the Mayor’s Christmas Dinner, Martini’s Ristorante, Norwood. 
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Saturday, 2 December • Attended the City of Prospect Mayor’s Annual Dinner, The Pavilion on Prospect, 
Prospect. 

Sunday, 3 December • Attended a luncheon to celebrate the 65th Anniversary of Fogular Furlan, 
Felixstow. 

 
 
 
 


